

Deliver To: From: Joseph Puopolo Comments:

FEL-POMPANO BEACH, FL WW #125
Price Quotation
Phone: 772-467-0137
Fax: 772-467-0472

Bid No: B482191
Bid Date: 09/14/21
Quoted By: JCP

Cust Phone: 772-873-6400
Terms: NET 10TH PROX

Customer: CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
UTILITY SYSTEM DEPT
900 SE OGDEN LANE
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34983

Ship To: CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
UTILITY SYSTEM DEPT
900 SE OGDEN LANE
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34983

Cust PO#: PHASE 2

Job Name: NARANJA LPFM IMP

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
PT-TERMS	DUE TO MANUFACTURER SUPPLY ISSUES, ALL QUOTATIONS AND ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY AND FINAL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE TO THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY. DUE TO MANUFACTURER SUPPLY ISSUES, ALL QUOTATIONS AND ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY & FINAL FINAL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE TO THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY PT-TERMS	1		EA	0.00

	- ITEM# A7- PVC DR18 C900				

	** QUOTING 3" S80 PIPE ** FOR ITEM (A)				

P80BM	3 X 20 FT PVC S80 BE PIPE	20	669.200	C	133.84
	SUBTOTAL				133.84

DR18GPP	4 C900 DR18 PVC GJ GREE PIPE	20	5.600	FT	112.00
	SUBTOTAL				112.00

DR18GPU	6 C900 DR18 PVC GJ GREE PIPE	100	11.400	FT	1140.00
	SUBTOTAL				1140.00

	- ITEM #A17- MJ BELL REST DI -				

SPWPC4	4 SIGMA BELL REST F/ C900 *PVLOK	2	44.700	EA	89.40
	SUBTOTAL				89.40



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1730&on=10562>

Fax: 772-467-0472

10:48:37 SEP 16 2021

Reference No: B482191

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
SPWPC6	6 SIGMA BELL REST F/ C900 *PVLOK	8	55.900	EA	447.20
	SUBTOTAL				447.20
	----- - ITEM A20 - DI FIITNGS - -----				
MJ1P4LAU	6 MJ C153 P-401 11-1/4 BEND L/A	1	314.100	EA	314.10
MJ2P4LAU	6 MJ C153 P-401 22-1/2 BEND L/A	1	310.400	EA	310.40
MJ4P4LAU	6 MJ C153 P-401 45 BEND L/A	1	332.800	EA	332.80
MJYP4LAUP	6X4 MJ C153 P-401 WYE L/A	1	402.200	EA	402.20
MJSEBRP4LAPM	4X3 SEMJ C153 P-401 RED L/A	1	215.000	EA	215.00
MJCRP4LAU	6 MJ C153 P-401 CRS L/A	1	525.500	EA	525.50
MJLSP4LAU	6 MJ C153 P-401 LONG SLV L/A	1	335.200	EA	335.20
	----- RESTRAINTS IF NEEDED=====				
SSLCE6AP	6 PVC WDG REST *ONELOK W/A	14	52.200	EA	730.80
SSLDE4AP	4 DI WDG REST *ONELOK W/A	1	42.500	EA	42.50
SSLCE3AP	3 PVC WDG REST *ONELOK W/A	1	40.000	EA	40.00

FNW340NAEM	3 PVC EPDM T/U SXS BV	1	134.700	EA	134.70
	----- SUBTOTAL				3383.20
	----- - ITEM A24 - RS GATE VLV ASSEMBLIES - -----				
AFC2604DLAFMM	4 DI MJ RW OL SS STEM VLV L/A	1	474.900	EA	474.90
SSLCE4AP	4 PVC WDG REST *ONELOK W/A	2	42.500	EA	85.00
TI6850461S	6850 461S CI SCRW TYPE VLV BX	1	36.100	EA	36.10
BCUL5LWHVLSK4	5-1/4 SHFT BX HVY LID WTR W/ 4 SKT	1	48.900	EA	48.90
BVTM	3 BRS VLV ID TAG	1	22.000	EA	22.00
AVPA6PVCA	PVC PIPE ADPT F/ AFC 3 - 8 *Z	1	38.600	EA	38.60
CRB15B	SNAKEPIT ROADWAY BX BLUE	1	75.500	EA	75.50
3M05113871764	4 1403-XR BALL MRKR WTR	1	12.000	EA	12.00
	SUBTOTAL				793.00

AFC2606DLAFMM	6 DI MJ RW OL SS STEM VLV L/A	2	606.300	EA	1212.60
SSLCE6AP	6 PVC WDG REST *ONELOK W/A	4	52.200	EA	208.80
TI6850461S	6850 461S CI SCRW TYPE VLV BX	2	36.100	EA	72.20
BCUL5LWHVLSK4	5-1/4 SHFT BX HVY LID WTR W/ 4 SKT	2	48.900	EA	97.80
BVTM	3 BRS VLV ID TAG	2	22.000	EA	44.00
AVPA6PVCA	PVC PIPE ADPT F/ AFC 3 - 8 *Z	2	38.600	EA	77.20
CRB15B	SNAKEPIT ROADWAY BX BLUE	2	75.500	EA	151.00
3M05113871764	4 1403-XR BALL MRKR WTR	2	12.000	EA	24.00
	SUBTOTAL				1887.60
	----- ***** SECTION D - HDPE & HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL BORE ***** -----				
	- ITEM D2 - -----				
PED11GNU40	6X40 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE GN STRIPE	1560	916.300	C	14294.28
HZUT61PSLUSDG	6X1000 SWR MAIN TAPE PSLUSD GREE	2	74.000	EA	148.00
C1230GHS500	12GA 30MM 500 FT COP TRCR WIRE GREE	2000	177.800	M	355.60
K90120	DRYCON YELL WP LUG 5 PC	8	29.800	EA	238.40



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1730&on=10562>

Fax: 772-467-0472

10:48:37 SEP 16 2021

Reference No: B482191

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
	SUBTOTAL				15036.28

PED11MJAU	6 DIPS PC200 DR11 MJ ADPT	8	75.500	EA	604.00
IMJAPHDIU	6 HDPE DIPS IPS ACCY MJ PK W/GLND	8	51.700	EA	413.60
	SUBTOTAL				1017.60
Net Total:					\$24040.12
Tax:					\$0.00
Freight:					\$0.00
Total:					\$24040.12

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY FOR ASSISTANCE WITH DBE/MBE/WBE/SMALL BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at <https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale>
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1730&on=10562>